GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION | SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENTNO.3 | DATE 6/1/2012
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT

TO LLASL NO. LNDMSIG

‘ADDRESS OF PREMISES PARK PLAZA
1139 2™ Ave W
Williston, Nori{h Dakoin 588021322

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between PARIC PLAZA whose address is;
1139 2™ Ave W

Williston, Novth Dakotn 5§8802-1322
hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafier called the Government:
WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to seltle Lessor’s proposed equitable adjustment and costs discussed further below,

NOW THEREFORE, these parlies for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said

Lease is amended, June 1, 2012 As follows:

Paragraph 15 of the SIF2 of the Lease is ereby added as follows;

“15. SETTLEMENT: On or about October 11, 2011, the Lessor submitted a proposed equitable adjustiment to the Lease of
$32,101.15 for work performed or actions taken in anticipation of expansion of the premises under this Lease that did not occur
(“Proposed Equitable Adjustment”). The Lessor itemized the costs for such work performed or actions taken in Aftachment I,
which is incorporaled into and made a part of this Supplemental Agreement No. 3. As complete and final settlement of the
Proposed Equitable Adjustment and the costs identified in Attachment 1, the Government agrees to pay, and the Lessor agrees {o
accept, a fotal of $10,082.85 after the Government's veceipt of an nceeptable itemized invoice from the Lessor for the $10,082.85,

‘The vendor receiving payment shall issue the invoice. Additionally, the inveice shall include a unique invoice number and cite the
following PDN Number PS0017285, Invoices shall be submilted ta the Greater Southwestern Finance Center (with a copy to the
Contracting Officer) electronically on the Finance Website at www. finance gsa.gov. Vendors who are unable to process the
invoices electronically, may mail the invoices 1o the following address:

GSA

Greater Southwest Finance Cenier (7BCP)
P, O.Box 17181

Forth Worth, Texas 76102"

Paragraph 16 of the SI¥2 of the Lease is hereby added as follows;

“16. RELEASE: In consideration of the settlement agreed to in this Supplemental Agreement No. 3 as complete and final
equitable adjustment for and settlement of the Lessor's Proposed Equitable Adjustment identified in Attachment 1, the Lessor
hereby releases the Governiment from any and all Iiubilily undler this Lease for futther equitable adjustments, costs, or liability
altributable to such facts or cirawmmstances giving rise to the Proposed Equitable Adjustment identified in Pavagraph 15 of the
Lease o the costs identified in Attachment 1.”

All other terms and conditions of the Iease, Including any and all Supplementnl Lease Agrecments thereto, shall remain in force and efieet, IN WITNESS

WHEREQF, the pacties subscribed theic names as of the above date.
N
% 4t

LESSOR, PARK PLAZA
{Tine)

éf//]éib N

(Adafess)

UNITED STATES O AMERICA, GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION, ROCKY MOUNTAIN REGION, PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE,
WYOMING/UTAIL SERYICE CENTER.

CONTRACTING OFFICER
Leasing Conlracling Oficer

1y







Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LND14516-SLA-03_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



